(ii) annual distributions of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per year for five (5) years up to a total of fifty thousand
dollars ($50,000), inclusive of interest.

Each Mikisew Adult shall be entitled to receive one of the following:
(i)  a one time lump sum payment of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000); or

(ii) annual distributions of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per year for five (5) years up to a total of fifty thousand
dollars ($50,000), inclusive of interest.

Each Mikisew Minor that was alive on the Ratification Date shall be entitled to one of the following once they have reached
the age of eighteen (18):

(i)  a one time lump sum payment of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) plus accrued interest of 4% 
compounded annually from the Compensation Date; or

(ii) annual distributions of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per year for five (5) years up to a total of fifty thousand
dollars ($50,000), inclusive of interest. 

As of March 31, 2018, there were a total of 39 Mikisew Elders, 504 Mikisew Adults, and 747 Mikisew Minors who had not yet